U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Oneput Development, ILC Karl schmidt Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_\_Yes 🛂 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 34 Orangetown Center Execution Date(s) <u>April 22, 2005</u> Assignment Merger City: <u>OCWWARDW((</u>) L Change of Name J Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: New York Government Interest Assignment Zin: 10962 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L\_\_ Yes LL/No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US 6,447,403 B1 09/659229 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Eric Kotch Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Black Diamond Fnkrorises Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 34 Orangetown Center Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: <u>0.0000870700</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3009 State: New York Zip: 10962 Expiration Date •5/06 Phone Number: (845) 359-3800 × 246 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (845) 359-5554 Authorized User Name Eric 6-Kotan Email Address: eric@ block di amondentelouses com 9. Signature: Signature Eric G. Kotch Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

## I, Karl Schmidt (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Oneputt Development, LLC (ASSIGNEE), of Orangeburg, New York, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Improving Putting Skill Invented by me and described in the patent application:

USPTO Serial No. 09/659229

Filed: 9/11/00

And in the U.S. patent:

U.S. Patent No. <u>6,447,403 B1</u>

Filed: 9/10/02

And all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

ARL SCHMIDT

4/22/05

STATE OF Wilwauke

On the 22 day of \_\_\_\_\_ in the year 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared KARĹ SCHMIDT, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument

Y Comissia Expires 9-405

PATENT

REEL: 016207 FRAME: 0483